
 
 
 
  

SHABBAT MORNING SERVICES AT 9:00 AM 
SUNDAYS & FEDERAL HOLIDAYS at 8:15 AM 

301-962-1360 
 Press 1 for the Shul Office 
 Press 2 for Rabbi Uri Topolosky 

Seudah Shlishit Sponsorships are available 
for a donation of $75 

 

Your Aspen Hill Community Synagogue 
13300 Arctic Ave., Rockville, MD 20853 

www.KehilatPardes.org  
301.962.1360 

       

Rabbi Uri Topolosky 
Rabbi 
rabbi@kehilatpardes.org 

Erin Ring 
President 
president@kehilatpardes.org 

Lauren Glazer 
Vice-President 
vp@kehilatpardes.org 

Aryeh Saunders 
Treasurer 
treasurer@kehilatpardes.org 

Jared Lempel 
Secretary 
secretary@kehilatpardes.org 

Members-at-large: 
Gabe Barbaran 
Jackie Burman 
Emily Daniel 
Dave Herschander 
Mara Jaffa 
 
David Charlton 
Gabbai 
gabbai@kehilatpardes.org 

Jacob Scharf 
Youth Director 
jscharf@kehilatpardes.org 

Alicia Powell 
Administrative Assistant 
office@kehilatpardes.org 

Home Hospitality 
hospitality@kehilatpardes.org 

Kiddush & Other Sponsorships 
office@kehilatpardes.org 

 
Rock Creek Mikvah 

To schedule an appointment 
(48hrs advance notice requested) 

Please email: 
rockcreekmikvah@kehilatpardes.org  
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A member of the 

 

 

Apr  – May 2025 (Nisan – Sivan 5785) 
All times based on the location of Kehilat Pardes 

Pre-Pesach (Thu 4/10 – Fri 4/11) 

4/10 7:15 AM Shacharit & Siyum Bechorim Thu 8:23 PM Bedikat Chametz not before this time 

4/11 

11:00 AM Chametz Burning (Topolosky backyard)/Chametz Sale 

Fri 7:00 PM Mincha/Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv 
7:24 PM Candle Lighting 
7:42 PM Sunset 

Pesach (Sat 4/12 – Sun 4/20) 

4/12 

8:30 AM Shacharit – Parshat Tzav (Shabbat Hagadol) 
Note early start 

Erev Pesach 
(Shabbat) 

10:30 AM Early Kiddush in the Courtyard 
10:58 AM Last time to eat Chametz 
7:00 PM Mincha/Shiu 
7:45 PM Maariv 
8:25 PM Candle Lighting - Kiddush at Seder after this time. 

4/13 
9:30 AM Schacharit 

Pesach 1st Day 7:00 PM Mincha/Shiur/Maariv 
8:26 PM Candle Lighting & Kiddush at Seder after this time. 

4/14 
9:30 AM Schacharit Pesach 2nd 

Day 
7:20 PM Mincha/Shiur/Maariv 
8:27 PM Yom Tov Ends 

4/18 7:00 PM Mincha/Kabbalat Shabbat/Maariv Erev Yom Tov 7:30 PM Candle Lighting 

4/19 
9:00 AM Schacharit 

Pesach 7th Day 7:00 PM Mincha/Maariv 
8:32 PM Candle Lighting 

4/20 
9:00 AM Schacharit 

Pesach 8th Day 7:40 PM Mincha/Baal Shem Tov Seudah/Maariv 
8:33 PM Yom Tov Ends 

  Erev Shabbat Shabbat 

Date Torah Portion 
Mincha/ 
Maariv 

Candle 
Lighting 

Fri 
Sunset 

Rabbi’s 
Shiur 

Shabbat 
Mincha 

Shabbat 
Ends 

4/25 Shemini 7:00 PM 7:37 PM 7:55 PM 6:50 PM 7:35 PM 8:40 PM 
Rosh Chodesh Iyar – Mon Apr 28 – Tue Apr 29 

5/2 Tazria-Metzora 7:00 PM 7:44 PM 8:02 PM 6:55 PM 7:40 PM 8:48 PM 
5/9 Acharei Mot-Kedoshim 7:00 PM 7:51 PM 8:09 PM 7:00 PM 7:45 PM 8:55 PM 

5/16 Emor 7:00 PM 7:57 PM 8:15 PM 7:10 PM 7:55 PM 9:03 PM 
5/23 Behar-Bechukotai 7:00 PM 8:03 PM 8:21 PM 7:15 PM 8:00 PM 9:10 PM 

Rosh Chodesh Sivan – Wed May 28 
5/30 Bamidbar 7:00 PM 8:09 PM 8:27 PM 7:20 PM 8:05 PM 9:16 PM 
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